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This Easy-to-Read information is divided into sections, so you can find what you are 
looking for. 

Use the menu at the top of the page to go to the information you need. 

You can download all the pages as a PDF document here. 

	

WHO WE ARE  

We are the European Agency for Special Needs and Inclusive Education. 

We want everyone in Europe to be included in education and learning.  

Being included in education means 

ü Learning together with friends  

ü Learning near to home 

ü Being part of society. 

 

Being included in education should happen throughout their life. 

Our vision 

Our vision is for education to include learners of any age.  

We want all learners to have 

ü A high-quality education 

ü Good opportunities in the community where they live 

ü Learn in the same place as their friends. 
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             We share this vision with over 30 of our member countries in Europe. 

Making  the  Agency  accessible  

Being accessible  means including as many people in our work as we can.            

We want the way we work and our staff to include as many people as possible.               

We have written a new policy about this. The policy says what we are doing to make our                

ü Information accessible   

ü Website accessible   

ü Events acce ssible.  

You can read our full      accessibility policy   here.  

WHAT  WE  DO  

We work with leaders in education in over 30 countries, so they can              

 

ü Help learners to achieve more in their life         

ü Give learners more opportunities to take part in society.        

 

We are the only European organisation supported by our member countries to do this               
work.  

Here is the    full  list of countrie s  we work with.    

When you get to this page, you can click on the name of each country for more                 
information.  

We want every member country to work with us so that education and learning are good               
and fair for everyone.     

We work with    governments and international    organisations  around the world too.     

You can click on the link above for more information.          

HOW  WE  WORK WITH OUR  MEMBER  COUNTRIES   

We know some of our member countries like to work in different ways.              

We advise and guide each country how to          

ü Make better   plans for education     

ü Have high quality education systems so that every learner feels included           
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ü Share knowledge and experience with other countries        

ü Look at their education policies to check they are working          well   

We give advice and guidance to all        our member countries, so they can include more         
learners in education.    

e do this by     

ü Supporting leaders  to write good and fair education policies        

ü Running projects   so countries can learn from each other         

ü Sharing research  so that each country can make education better for everyone.           

ü Making guidelines   so countries can learn how to change the way education and            
training happens   

ü Writing reports  and running events that everyone can share and learn from          

ü Putting clear information  on our website about how to include more learners         

W

CONTACT US  

If you have any questions about the Agency or the wor         k we do, please contact the      
Secretariat by  

Email  

secretariat@european-agency.org  

Or you can call     this number   

+45 64 41 00 20      

Or you can contact the Agency office in Brussels          

Email  

brussels.office@european-agency.org   

Or you can call     this number   

+32 2 213 62 80      

You can find out who to contact in your own country, by going to our              member country   
pages.  
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